BID #06-06, ASBESTOS AND LEAD BASED PAINT REMOVAL: 
Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to approve the  
recommendation as presented by the County Administrator and award the bid to Abate 
Insulate, the low bidder, for $25,240 (twenty-five thousand, two hundred forty dollars).  Motion carried. 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING(S) 

COUNCIL MEMBER PARKER REGARDING THE LITTER DILEMA IN HAMPTON 
COUNTY: 
Council Member Parker stated that she was concerned with the litter dilemma in the county and 
displayed a picture board of littered sites around the county.

[...]

ambulances at a cost of $2,500 each.  She stated that the mechanic has looked at the ambulances, 
and they are in very good shape.  Moved by Council Member Wilson, seconded by Council 
Member Phillips, to accept the offer from Beaufort County and purchase two (2) ambulances at 
$2,500 (two thousand, five hundred dollars) each.  Motion carried. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member Parker, to go into executive 
session to discuss contractual matter(s) and a personnel matter.  Motion carried unanimously.  
Session began 7:40 p.